

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

01/07/22

BID OPENING DATE 01/06/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1F4604
 LOCATION 10-SJ-4-4.5/4.9

IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY AT THE MIDDLE
 RIVER BRIDGE

CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 87 CONTRACT ITEMS

SJ MIDDLE RIVER BRIDGE ROADWAY

FEDERAL AID HSST-P004-(158)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 21.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 330
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 7,685,273.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,527,353.81 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.87
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	6,157,919.19	5	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, 925 687-6666 INC. 00238650 1450 CIVIC CT; FAX 925 687-2122 CONCORD CA 94520
2	6,314,705.00	1	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 925 829-9220 01068502 11555 DUBLIN BLVD.; FAX 925 803-4263 DUBLIN CA 94568
3	6,920,565.00	3	A. TEICHERT & SON INC. DBA 916 757-6400 TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 00000008 400 SUNRISE AVE. SUITE 300; FAX 916 757-6499 ROSEVILLE CA 95661
4	6,939,268.20	4	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 408 574-1400 00000022 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; FAX 408 365-9548 SAN JOSE CA 95138
5	7,233,000.00	2	SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 714 540-5351 00985106 4010 W. CHANDLER AVENUE; FAX 545 714-2003 SANTA ANA CA 92704

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 2
01/07/22

6	7,258,819.00	6	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.	510 526-3424
			1520 FOURTH STREET;	00759729
			BERKELEY CA 94710	FAX 510 526-0990
7	8,418,274.00	7	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC	818 362-9200
			3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200	00116307
			WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	FAX 818 362-9300

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 3
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC, INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	BID ITEMS 80 - 84
	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC, INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	ITEM 80 (100%)
	EVERGREEN ENGINEERING & EXCAVATION LODI CA	1066788	ITEM 32 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	BID ITEMS 59 - 60
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	BID ITEMS 62 - 67
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (7%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 74 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 4
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	PORTION SIGNS ONLY
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	BID ITEMS 17 - 22
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	BID ITEMS 37 - 40
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 37 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	BID ITEMS 68 - 73
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 28 (93%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 68 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 75 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 5
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	PORTION GUARDRAIL POSTS & BLOCKS ONLY

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 6
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	BID ITEMS 17,18,19
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	BID ITEMS 20,21,22,31 - ALL INSTALL ONLY
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	BID ITEMS 37-40
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (70%)
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 37 (100%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	BID ITEMS 80-84
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 80 (100%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 52 (100%)
	M.F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 74 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	BID ITEMS 48,49,53-57

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 7
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	BID ITEMS 28,68,70-73,75
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 28 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	BID ITEMS 7,8,59,60,62-67
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. REDDING CA	938998	ITEM 32 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	"TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 80 (100%)
	"TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	80-84

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 8
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ADVANCED GEOSOLUTIONS INC LAKE FOREST MD	852459	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ADVANCED GEOSOLUTIONS INC LAKE FOREST MD	852459	36, 52
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 28 (13%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADSIDE SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	5, 7, 8, 59, 60, 62-67, 77, 86
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ORANGE CA	492862	17-21, 22, 31, 37-40
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 28 (87%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 68 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	TREATED WOOD WASTE GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	68-73,75
	SINCLAIR GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC OAKDALE CA	818693	ITEM 74 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 17 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 19 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 31 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 37 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 39 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 40 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 87 (1%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBILIZATION FOR J & M LAND RESTORATION
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	FURNISH AND INSTALL VERTICAL DRAINS
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 36 (100%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 52 (84%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 87 (12%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	MOBILIZATION FOR KELLER
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 28 (60%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 68 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 69 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 70 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 71 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 72 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 75 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	TWW FOR GUARDRAIL WORK
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 87 (3%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	694400	MOBILIZATION FOR PACIFIC EXCAVATION
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 80 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 81 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 12
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 82 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 83 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 28 (40%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 63 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 64 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 66 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 67 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	COMPOST (CY)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	FIBER ROLLS
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	HYDROMULCH
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	HYDROSEED
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 14
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (80%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 21 (59%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 22 (53%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 31 (60%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 39 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 40 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 15
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMP FIBER ROLL
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMP HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMP SILT FENCE
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION INC. SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (96%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 60 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 71 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 73 (96%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 75 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY, INC. LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 17
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC. OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 52 (100%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC. OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 87 (13%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC. OAKLAND CA	482246	MOBILIZATION
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA, INC. OAKLAND CA	482246	PREFABRICATED VERTICAL DRAIN
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 80 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 81 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 82 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 83 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 84 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 87 (2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	LIGHTING SYSTEM
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	MOBILIZATION
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	REMOVING LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 1719 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 3740 (100%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 8084 (100%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 52 (100%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 87 (11.4%)
	KELLER NORTH AMERICA OAKLAND CA	482246	MOBILIZATION FOR WICK DRAINS
	M.F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION PAD
	M.F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	M.F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 73 (6%)
	M.F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 74 (95%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 28 (92%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 20
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 6872 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (93%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 75 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 28 (8%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 59 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6267 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR REMOVE ROADWAY SIGNS

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 21
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 39 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	ITEM 81 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	ITEM 82 (100%)
	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CRYSTAL O'NEILL ELECTRIC INC LAKEPORT CA	1081443	ITEM 85 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SACRAMENTO CA	1048090	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SACRAMENTO CA	1048090	ITEM 30 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 60 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 23
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 65 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 67 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 68 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 69 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 70 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 71 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

BID211
PAGE 24
01/07/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 73 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 75 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 77 (100%)
	KELLER OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 52 (100%)
	KELLER OAKLAND CA	482246	ITEM 87 (6.25%)
	KELLER OAKLAND CA	482246	MOBILIZATION FOR PVD

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	330	650.00	214,500.00
3	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	8	2,000.00	16,000.00
4	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	24,500.00	24,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	36,867.00	36,867.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	125.00	1,250.00
8	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	3	35.00	105.00
9	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	43,200.00	43,200.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,220	30.79	37,563.80
11	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
12	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,676.67	16,676.67
13	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	33,925.00	33,925.00
14	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	39	500.00	19,500.00
15	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10	375.00	3,750.00
16	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
17	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
18	130520	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	12,800	.30	3,840.00
19	130550	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	SQYD	12,800	.33	4,224.00
20	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	170.00	850.00
21	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000	4.00	4,000.00
22	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,450	2.70	3,915.00
23	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	5,089.89	10,179.78
24	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	13,748.13	13,748.13
25	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,583.94	3,583.94
26	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1	600.00	600.00
27	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	1	125.00	125.00
28	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	12,200	.40	4,880.00
29	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	164,190.00	164,190.00
30	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,100.00	3,100.00
31	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,560	3.00	4,680.00
32	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,210.00	25,210.00
33	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,100	8.59	95,349.00
34	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	90,300	22.50	2,031,750.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	15,600	7.28	113,568.00
36	012761	INSTRUMENTATION AND MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	45,800.52	45,800.52
37	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	115,000	.02	2,300.00
38	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	4,120	4.00	16,480.00
39	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	115,000	.04	4,600.00
40	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	720	42.00	30,240.00
41	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,960	64.84	127,086.40
42	012762	IMPORTED BORROW (LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE)	CY	6,240	107.54	671,049.60
43	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,140	94.00	389,160.00
44	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	250	9.96	2,490.00
45	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,040	10.07	10,472.80
46	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	140	19.71	2,759.40
47	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4	2,414.00	9,656.00
48 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	10	4,001.78	40,017.80
49	652311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	220	112.71	24,796.20
50 (F)	682049	CLASS 3 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	CY	8,016	54.74	438,795.84
51	012763	FILTER FABRIC	SQYD	12,100	2.66	32,186.00
52	012764	PREFABRICATED VERTICAL DRAIN	LF	220,000	.84	184,800.00
53	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	66	148.26	9,785.16
54	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	343.56	687.12
55 (F)	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	12	144.74	1,736.88
56	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	34	36.63	1,245.42
57 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,200	2.99	3,588.00
58	782200	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	630	8.70	5,481.00
59	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	4	100.00	400.00
60	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	22	35.00	770.00
61	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	110	10.00	1,100.00
62	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	2	165.00	330.00
63	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	20	125.00	2,500.00
64	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	175.00	700.00
65	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	150	25.00	3,750.00
66	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	325.00	6,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
67	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	5	125.00	625.00
68	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,530	38.00	58,140.00
69	012765	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER)	SQYD	550	56.00	30,800.00
70	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00
71	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
72	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
73	012766	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	1	45,000.00	45,000.00
74 (F)	839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	41	1,050.00	43,050.00
75	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	660	12.00	7,920.00
76	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	60	37.50	2,250.00
77	839783	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)	EA	1	939.73	939.73
78	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,200	1.15	5,980.00
79	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	26	120.00	3,120.00
80	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
81	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	128,000.00	128,000.00
82	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00
83	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	47,000.00
84	872141	REMOVING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
85	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
86	012760	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
87	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	610,000.00	610,000.00
					TOTAL	6,157,919.19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	2,750.00	2750.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	1,500.00	495000.00	2,100.00	693000.00	1,300.00	429000.00	3,600.00	1188000.00
3	2,000.00	16000.00	2,000.00	16000.00	2,000.00	16000.00	2,000.00	16000.00
4	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
5	25,000.00	25000.00	17,500.00	17500.00	29,225.00	29225.00	30,000.00	30000.00
6	40,000.00	40000.00	394,000.00	394000.00	96,080.00	96080.00	50,000.00	50000.00
7	110.00	1100.00	70.00	700.00	110.00	1100.00	165.00	1650.00
8	45.00	135.00	35.00	105.00	45.00	135.00	35.00	105.00
9	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	16,500.00	16500.00
10	22.00	26840.00	27.00	32940.00	48.00	58560.00	60.00	73200.00
11	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
12	10,000.00	10000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
13	2,800.00	2800.00	2,800.00	2800.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
14	500.00	19500.00	500.00	19500.00	500.00	19500.00	500.00	19500.00
15	375.00	3750.00	375.00	3750.00	350.00	3500.00	225.00	2250.00
16	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
17	630.00	1260.00	550.00	1100.00	550.00	1100.00	650.00	1300.00
18	.50	6400.00	.32	4096.00	.75	9600.00	.45	5760.00
19	.50	6400.00	.36	4608.00	.89	11392.00	.65	8320.00
20	500.00	2500.00	200.00	1000.00	350.00	1750.00	400.00	2000.00
21	5.50	5500.00	4.85	4850.00	5.59	5590.00	6.60	6600.00
22	4.50	6525.00	3.50	5075.00	4.87	7061.50	6.30	9135.00
23	4,000.00	8000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	8,000.00	16000.00	8,500.00	17000.00
24	20,000.00	20000.00	145,000.00	145000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	110,000.00	110000.00
25	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	700.00	700.00

26	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00
27	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	300.00	300.00	1,600.00	1600.00
28	.40	4880.00	.42	5124.00	.61	7442.00	.90	10980.00
29	25,000.00	25000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	240,900.00	240900.00	80,000.00	80000.00
30	3,000.00	3000.00	3,100.00	3100.00	5,475.00	5475.00	3,500.00	3500.00
31	5.00	7800.00	3.50	5460.00	5.03	7846.80	7.40	11544.00
32	30,000.00	30000.00	69,000.00	69000.00	25,210.00	25210.00	60,000.00	60000.00
33	35.00	388500.00	17.00	188700.00	40.00	444000.00	26.00	288600.00
34	22.00	1986600.00	18.00	1625400.00	19.00	1715700.00	21.50	1941450.00
35	4.00	62400.00	2.50	39000.00	3.25	50700.00	3.75	58500.00
36	20,000.00	20000.00	47,000.00	47000.00	190,000.00	190000.00	68,000.00	68000.00
37	.03	3450.00	.03	3450.00	.03	3450.00	.03	3450.00
38	3.50	14420.00	4.50	18540.00	3.98	16397.60	3.75	15450.00
39	.04	4600.00	.04	4600.00	.07	8050.00	.04	4600.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	35.00	25200.00	46.00	33120.00	50.24	36172.80	37.50	27000.00
41	65.00	127400.00	52.00	101920.00	87.00	170520.00	100.00	196000.00
42	95.00	592800.00	95.00	592800.00	120.00	748800.00	90.00	561600.00
43	90.00	372600.00	90.00	372600.00	95.00	393300.00	105.00	434700.00
44	5.00	1250.00	7.00	1750.00	8.00	2000.00	7.00	1750.00
45	5.00	5200.00	7.00	7280.00	8.00	8320.00	6.60	6864.00
46	20.00	2800.00	15.00	2100.00	40.00	5600.00	53.00	7420.00
47	1.00	4.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,600.00	10400.00	2,200.00	8800.00
48	2,500.00	25000.00	2,000.00	20000.00	3,000.00	30000.00	3,000.00	30000.00
49	165.00	36300.00	90.00	19800.00	175.00	38500.00	126.00	27720.00
50	55.00	440880.00	80.00	641280.00	73.00	585168.00	53.00	424848.00
51	2.50	30250.00	2.00	24200.00	2.50	30250.00	2.10	25410.00
52	.85	187000.00	1.12	246400.00	1.00	220000.00	1.10	242000.00
53	170.00	11220.00	130.00	8580.00	200.00	13200.00	153.00	10098.00
54	1,500.00	3000.00	600.00	1200.00	1,500.00	3000.00	861.00	1722.00
55	230.00	2760.00	150.00	1800.00	600.00	7200.00	354.00	4248.00
56	14.00	476.00	25.00	850.00	25.00	850.00	30.00	1020.00
57	3.50	4200.00	4.00	4800.00	3.30	3960.00	3.75	4500.00
58	15.00	9450.00	7.70	4851.00	6.00	3780.00	17.00	10710.00
59	65.00	260.00	45.00	180.00	65.00	260.00	45.00	180.00
60	35.00	770.00	28.00	616.00	25.00	550.00	45.00	990.00
61	4.00	440.00	10.00	1100.00	10.00	1100.00	4.10	451.00
62	90.00	180.00	50.00	100.00	90.00	180.00	100.00	200.00
63	150.00	3000.00	100.00	2000.00	150.00	3000.00	130.00	2600.00
64	150.00	600.00	50.00	200.00	150.00	600.00	130.00	520.00

65	17.00	2550.00	22.60	3390.00	16.95	2542.50	26.00	3900.00
66	375.00	7500.00	285.00	5700.00	375.00	7500.00	335.00	6700.00
67	450.00	2250.00	75.00	375.00	450.00	2250.00	130.00	650.00
68	40.00	61200.00	38.00	58140.00	38.00	58140.00	45.00	68850.00
69	56.00	30800.00	58.00	31900.00	56.00	30800.00	4.90	2695.00
70	5,000.00	5000.00	4,800.00	4800.00	4,800.00	4800.00	5,100.00	5100.00
71	1,200.00	1200.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,250.00	1250.00
72	5,200.00	10400.00	5,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	5,300.00	10600.00
73	40,000.00	40000.00	38,000.00	38000.00	38,000.00	38000.00	47,500.00	47500.00
74	1,500.00	61500.00	1,200.00	49200.00	1,500.00	61500.00	850.00	34850.00
75	13.00	8580.00	12.00	7920.00	12.00	7920.00	14.00	9240.00
76	90.00	5400.00	76.00	4560.00	100.00	6000.00	35.00	2100.00
77	3,500.00	3500.00	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	3000.00	750.00	750.00
78	1.00	5200.00	1.15	5980.00	1.15	5980.00	2.00	10400.00

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 30
01/07/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	250.00	6500.00	300.00	7800.00	475.00	12350.00	265.00	6890.00
80	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,200.00	5200.00
81	96,000.00	96000.00	105,000.00	105000.00	103,755.00	103755.00	108,000.00	108000.00
82	44,000.00	44000.00	52,000.00	52000.00	51,250.00	51250.00	53,000.00	53000.00
83	134,000.00	134000.00	123,000.00	123000.00	124,066.00	124066.00	130,000.00	130000.00
84	7,000.00	7000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	17,839.00	17839.00	18,500.00	18500.00
85	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
86	9,500.00	9500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	8,500.00	8500.00	12,500.00	12500.00
87	620,000.00	620000.00	690,000.00	690000.00	412,000.00	412000.00	537,480.00	537480.00
TOT		6,314,705.00		6,920,565.00		6,939,268.20		7,233,000.00

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 31
01/07/22

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	5,440.00	5440.00
2	1,275.00	420750.00	2,000.00	660000.00
3	2,000.00	16000.00	2,000.00	16000.00
4	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
5	14,350.00	14350.00	25,770.00	25770.00
6	70,000.00	70000.00	186,900.00	186900.00
7	50.00	500.00	132.00	1320.00
8	75.00	225.00	79.00	237.00
9	25,000.00	25000.00	27,770.00	27770.00
10	31.00	37820.00	31.50	38430.00
11	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
12	50,000.00	50000.00	40,960.00	40960.00
13	2,800.00	2800.00	3,160.00	3160.00
14	500.00	19500.00	500.00	19500.00
15	375.00	3750.00	237.00	2370.00
16	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
17	630.00	1260.00	663.00	1326.00
18	.40	5120.00	.42	5376.00
19	.60	7680.00	.63	8064.00
20	290.00	1450.00	210.00	1050.00
21	3.50	3500.00	3.70	3700.00
22	3.00	4350.00	3.20	4640.00
23	5,100.00	10200.00	3,620.00	7240.00
24	150,000.00	150000.00	147,300.00	147300.00
25	4,000.00	4000.00	1,790.00	1790.00
26	400.00	400.00	237.00	237.00
27	200.00	200.00	1,890.00	1890.00
28	.45	5490.00	.37	4514.00
29	132,000.00	132000.00	75,270.00	75270.00
30	3,100.00	3100.00	5,260.00	5260.00
31	4.00	6240.00	4.20	6552.00
32	23,000.00	23000.00	66,970.00	66970.00
33	29.00	321900.00	62.50	693750.00
34	27.00	2438100.00	29.00	2618700.00
35	3.50	54600.00	3.80	59280.00
36	50,000.00	50000.00	52,600.00	52600.00
37	.03	3450.00	.03	3450.00
38	3.50	14420.00	3.70	15244.00
39	.04	4600.00	.04	4600.00

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 32
01/07/22

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	35.00	25200.00	37.00	26640.00
41	80.00	156800.00	47.50	93100.00
42	133.00	829920.00	120.00	748800.00
43	105.00	434700.00	112.00	463680.00
44	5.00	1250.00	6.50	1625.00
45	5.00	5200.00	6.50	6760.00
46	15.00	2100.00	37.00	5180.00
47	1,400.00	5600.00	684.00	2736.00
48	3,300.00	33000.00	2,950.00	29500.00
49	130.00	28600.00	166.00	36520.00
50	69.00	553104.00	51.00	408816.00
51	2.80	33880.00	2.60	31460.00
52	.84	184800.00	1.10	242000.00
53	180.00	11880.00	154.00	10164.00
54	1,400.00	2800.00	2,230.00	4460.00
55	550.00	6600.00	366.00	4392.00
56	10.00	340.00	10.50	357.00
57	2.00	2400.00	3.20	3840.00
58	2.50	1575.00	26.00	16380.00
59	50.00	200.00	105.00	420.00
60	35.00	770.00	37.00	814.00
61	10.00	1100.00	12.00	1320.00
62	50.00	100.00	174.00	348.00
63	200.00	4000.00	132.00	2640.00
64	100.00	400.00	184.00	736.00
65	20.00	3000.00	26.50	3975.00
66	350.00	7000.00	342.00	6840.00
67	200.00	1000.00	132.00	660.00
68	38.00	58140.00	52.50	80325.00
69	90.00	49500.00	54.50	29975.00
70	4,800.00	4800.00	5,580.00	5580.00
71	1,200.00	1200.00	1,890.00	1890.00
72	5,000.00	10000.00	4,100.00	8200.00
73	43,000.00	43000.00	52,600.00	52600.00
74	1,525.00	62525.00	305.00	12505.00
75	12.00	7920.00	7.90	5214.00
76	65.00	3900.00	58.00	3480.00
77	3,000.00	3000.00	2,630.00	2630.00
78	1.15	5980.00	2.90	15080.00

10-1F4604
10-SJ-4-4.5
01/06/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 33
01/07/22

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	280.00	7280.00	587.00	15262.00
80	5,000.00	5000.00	2,290.00	2290.00
81	105,000.00	105000.00	111,100.00	111100.00
82	75,000.00	75000.00	148,800.00	148800.00
83	110,000.00	110000.00	53,810.00	53810.00
84	15,000.00	15000.00	85,870.00	85870.00
85	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
86	6,000.00	6000.00	6,840.00	6840.00
87	435,000.00	435000.00	800,000.00	800000.00
TOT		7,258,819.00		8,418,274.00